Midland Area Armada Trophy Series Open Meeting

Trent Valley Sailing Club

May 19th 2019

3 Points Races - Airst Race 11.00 hrs.

Contact Paul Turner at paul@ryehillfarm.com



# Trent Valley Sailing Club Notice of Race Midland Area Armada Trophy series Open Meeting 2019

**The MAAT series open meeting** is scheduled for May 19th 2019 and will be organised by **Trent Valley Sailing Club** on the river Trent at Trent Lane, Long Eaton, Notts. All racing, officials and competitors shall be governed by the rules defined in the current Racing Rules of Sailing (RRS) 2017–2020, except as shall be modified by the Sailing Instructions, the Rules of Trent Valley Sailing Club and the Rules of National Twelve Class.

# **Registration**

Entry fee: £15.00. Booking-in will be located in the clubhouse, where copies of the Sailing Instructions will be available.

# <u>Briefing</u>

A briefing will take place at the Clubhouse before racing on Sunday 19th May

## Programme of Racing

Racing will be in conjunction with the Vintage Championship, and those entrants will also qualify for this event. Sunday: warning signal for the first race 11.00 hrs Lunch will be after the first race and then races 2 and 3 will be back to back.

## **Advertising**

The event is subject to ISAF Regulation 20

### **Courses**

Courses will be described at the briefing

#### Number of Races to Count / Discards.

Sunday 3 races, best 2 to count for the Meeting

#### Prize Giving.

The prize giving will follow as soon as possible after the completion of the last race sailed.

#### **Disclaimer of Liability**

Competitors participating in the regatta do so entirely at their own risk. See rule 4 Decision to Race. The organising authority will not accept any liability for material damaged or personal injury or death sustained in conjunction with or prior to, during, or after the regatta.

#### **Insurance**

Each participating boat shall be insured with valid third party liability insurance with a minimum cover of £2,000,000 per event or the equivalent.

#### Contact

Paul Turner at paul@ryehillfarm.com